S=EES= 2017 4th Manny Flick / Horvat

Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 5a: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:36 AM |

1st 1 Episcopal 05:34.03
(N.Horbowy, L.Rivera, R.Keffer-Scharpf, N.Johnston,
A.Lee, M.Rymal, C.Kinniry, K.Baker, [J.Di Carlo])

2nd 4  Ocean City 05:38.43 1.3% 00:04.40 00:00:04.40
(R.Millar, G.Broschard, S.Delgrande, J.Dahl, C.Sigmund,
A.Lopez, A.Schmidt, J.Giardina, [M.Siciensky])

3rd 5  Holy Spirit 05:40.11 1.8% 00:01.68 00:00:06.08
(D.Dumadag, J.Lynch, b.harris, R.Beyers, A.Fuscaldo,
S.Stidd, m.canuso, T.Stanley, [V.Smith])

4th 6 Lower Merion 06:11.78 11.3% 00:31.67 00:00:37.75
(T.Trentacoste, D.Levine, J.Lustig, S.Lapin, J.Anderson,
A.Haas, B.Ash, M.Klein, [M.Ackerman])

5th 3 Harriton 06:13.41 11.8% 00:01.63 00:00:39.38
(A.Sack, M.Fitzpatrick, L.Bamford, R.Levit, C.McConnell,
S.Burton, E.Glazer, m.weikert, [e.gorberg])

6th 2  Belleville 06:22.97 14.7% 00:09.56 00:00:48.94
(L.Perna, B.Charneco, E.Reyes, T.Leon, A.Rueda,
A.Napatano, F.Elbelkasi, C.Urbano, [I.Reyes])

Race 5b: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:42 AM

1st 1 Mainland A 04:28.30
(E.Stormes, C.McNulty, C.Gitsas, M.Sher, S.Ludwig,
S.Thayer, M.McGregor, T.Barnhart, [K.Wolfe])

2nd 6 Egg Harbor B 04:43.08 5.5% 00:14.78 00:00:14.78
(A.Figueroa, J.Baronowitz, A.Chester, S.SINGH,
G.Duffy, S.Fasola, S.Lorenzi, M.Mansour, [J.JIMENEZ])

3rd 3 Charter School 04:48.98 7.7% 00:05.90 00:00:20.68
(A.Walker, A.McCormick, A.Gallimore, K.Thompson,
A.Gearing, S.Romano, N.McDonough, A.Migdol,
[K.Leung])

4th 2 Villa Joseph Marie A 04:49.22 7.8% 00:00.24 00:00:20.92
(M.Keene, G.Kennedy, K.Musial, M.Lazaro, J.Kube,
C.Maloney, C.Mullin, A.Pennett, [A.Johnson])

5th 4 Villa Joseph Marie A 04:53.11 9.2% 00:03.89 00:00:24.81
(G.Borell, J.Brady, C.Brandt, A.Dale, M.Dina, D.ferone,
E.lwasyk, S.Jacalone, [S.Abdalla])

6th 5 Mainland B 05:03.02 12.9% 00:09.91 00:00:34.72
(P.Pilli, L.Welsh, h.blake, C.Dorner, A.Boyce, K.Tilson,
A.Cappuccio, A.Jusino, [E.Buzby])

Race 5c: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 09:48 AM

1st 2 Vineland 05:45.27
(S.King, N.Caprice, F.Cohen, E.Jones, J.Abruscato,
A.Sanchez, A.Abruscato, S.Cherwien, [I.Cagno])

2nd 3 Mount Saint Joseph 05:50.60 1.5% 00:05.33 00:00:05.33
(C.Lawson, B.Ferry, K.Squadrito, B.Shields,
H.Householder, M.McKenna, A.Murphy, E.Donahue,
[K.Davies])
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Race 5c: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 09:48 AM |

3rd 6 Bishop Eustace 06:00.56 4.4% 00:09.96 00:00:15.29
(M.Stella3, A.Rooney, M.Yagodich, R.Kolen,
G.Gagliardi, M.Stella2, G.Smithwick, J.Hyman,
[S.Barranger])

4th 4  Academy of Notre Dame 06:11.99 7.7% 00:11.43 00:00:26.72
(N.Livingood, S.Hahn, K.Pyott, K.Dougherty, E.Ekhator,
r.Dowd, M.Muehl, K.Schickfus, [R.Morris])

5th 5 Absegami 06:16.58 9.1% 00:04.59 00:00:31.31
(M.Sacchetti, M.Albanese, A.Mcginley, B.DiLorenzo,
C.Stokes, V.Axelsson, F.Deibert, H.Barot, [C.Haws])

6th 1 Egg Harbor A 06:34.19 14.2% 00:17.61 00:00:48.92
(E.Thies, A.Yannone, A.Timm, C.Carmen, V.Sandoval,
E.Carranza, D.Marroguin, S.Wolfson, [V.Diaz])

Race 8a: Girls Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 10:06 AM

1st 3 Mount Saint Joseph 05:33.78
(G.Morrow, A.Lerro, J.lanieri, A.Hobe, N.Broderick,
M.Sweeney, L.Vesey, E.Mirabella, [L.Walsh])

2nd 4  Atlantic City 05:48.30 4.4% 00:14.52 00:00:14.52
(J.Arndt, R.lorenz, G.Presta, F.Haney, J.Banff,
Z.Rosenberg, L.Pimienta, F.Brugger, [M.Share])

3rd 5 Haddonfield 05:58.89 7.5% 00:10.59 00:00:25.11
(L.Mersky, A.Egan, L.Leimkuhler, J.Kawczynski,
E.Broder, I.DeKluyver, G.Miller, J.Noah, [E.Cavacini])

4th 6 Radnor 06:02.44 8.6% 00:03.55 00:00:28.66
(K.Slupe, M.Frei, L.Eggert, T.Osborne, A.Chapin,
J.Getty, C.BAY, M.Glassman, [C.Gallagher])

5th 2 North Arlington 06:23.82 15.0% 00:21.38 00:00:50.04
(G.Sammartino, D.Dias Castro, A.Santiago, R.Ortiz,
G.Moco, T.Alvarez, S.Timur, S.Carvajal, [D.Fina])

6th 1 Shipley 06:39.16 19.6% 00:15.34 00:01:05.38
(A.Lawler, A.Chandler, A.Holgren, V.Bozeman, L.Nevo,
J.Tan, Y.Chen, G.Bender, [P.Boothe])

Race 8b: Girls Freshman 8+ Flight 2 @ 10:12 AM
1st 4  Merion Mercy 05:25.10
(p.DeVlieger, S.Ix, E.McIntyre, M.DePommier,
E.Donaher, S.Sabia, P.Romano, C.Paschos,

[A.DiCandilo])

2nd 3 Montclair 05:25.21 0.0% 00:00.11 00:00:00.11
(E.Mihalis, I.Hummel, H.Nintzel, S.JENSEN, K.Mihalis,
D.Task, E.Goel, J.Myung, [A.Cataldi])

3rd 5 Ocean City 05:27.69 0.8% 00:02.48 00:00:02.59
(A.Japzon, C.Scherbin, E.Chiarello, M.Kane, M.Clunn,
R.Mack, S.Perro, K.Tracy, [L.Greene])

4th 2 Mainland 05:30.31 1.6% 00:02.62 00:00:05.21
(S.Schenck, K.Welsh, L.Babb, A.Costantino, P.Ortzman,
J.Woods, M.Beck, E.Ghattas, [G.Witkoski])

5th 1 Holy Spirit 05:32.94 2.4% 00:02.63 00:00:07.84
(K.Driscoll, M.McCully, H.Bramante, M.Knoff,
G.Miltenberger, S.Facenda, M.Grimmie, A.Pali,
[J.Jimenez])
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Race 9a: Girls JV 1x Flight @ 10:18 AM |

1st 6 Germantown Friends (A.Regli) 06:26.58

2nd 4  Friends Select (A.Rosha) 06:33.79 1.9% 00:07.21 00:00:07.21

3rd 2 Upper Dublin (J.Pittakas) 06:37.73 2.9% 00:03.94 00:00:11.15

4th 3  Springside Chestnut Hill (N.Turner) 06:51.49 6.4% 00:13.76 00:00:24.91

5th 1 Germantown Academy (A.Campbell) 07:15.33 12.6% 00:23.84 00:00:48.75
5 Haddon Twp (E.Clemens) Scratch

Race 10a: Girls JV 2x Flight 1 @ 10:23 AM

1st 4  Ridgewood (A.Walton Roth, M.Gibson) 05:59.34

2nd 1 Agnes Irwin B (S.Yoh, J.Knight) 06:17.03 4.9% 00:17.69 00:00:17.69
3rd 3 Agnes Irwin A (C.Zuccarini, C.Heward) 06:30.58 8.7% 00:13.55 00:00:31.24
4th 5 Penn Charter (A.Pogrebivsky, Z.Tierno) 06:36.05 10.2% 00:05.47 00:00:36.71
5th 2 Germantown Academy (C.Boye, B.DiDonato) 07:19.47 22.3% 00:43.42 00:01:20.13

Race 10b: Girls JV 2x Flight 2 @ 10:28 AM

1st 5  Springside Chestnut Hill (H.Lee, O.Clark) 05:56.50
2nd 1 Sacred Heart Country Day (J.Costello, D.Marlin 06:02.01 1.5% 00:05.51 00:00:05.51
Andrews
3rd 6 Dwight-E)ngIewood (R.Colquitt, M.Gagnon) 06:23.52 7.6% 00:21.51 00:00:27.02
4th 2 Baldwin (G.Alston, J.Paiva) 06:47.36 14.3% 00:23.84 00:00:50.86
3 Strath Haven (k.chapman, E.Hartman) Scratch
4  Shipley (L.Ulrich, A.Sobol) Scratch
Race 11a: Girls JV 4+ Flight 1 @ 10:33 AM
1st 4  Lower Merion A 05:45.62
(K.Matthews, E.GARCIA, M.Famiglio, E.Mernagh,
[M.Modell)
2nd 1 Belleville 05:57.45 3.4% 00:11.83 00:00:11.83

(S.Asali, H.Dropic, T.Nguyen, j.del valle,
[R.Sobransingh])

3rd 2 Lower Merion A 06:10.43 7.2% 00:12.98 00:00:24.81
(P.Beck, E.Trentacoste, G.McMullen, P.Stricker,
[C.Cohen))

4th 5 Merion Mercy 06:20.65 10.1% 00:10.22 00:00:35.03
(D.Figueroa, Z.Dodd, M.Passarella, A.Cruz, [I.Santori])

5th 3  Atlantic City 07:23.96 28.5% 01:03.31 00:01:38.34
(I.Rodriguez, T.Bancheri, G.De Los Santos, L.Tran,
[H.Gilbert])

Race 11b: Girls JV 4+ Flight 2 @ 10:38 AM

1st 2 North Arlington 05:44.61
(T.Austin, N.Santos, M.Polanco, E.Karras, [C.Jennings])

2nd 3  Holy Spirit 05:56.77 3.5% 00:12.16 00:00:12.16
(A.Beck, L.Kayes, R.Hackett, R.King, [K.Lamaine])

3rd 5 Egg Harbor 06:10.73 7.6% 00:13.96 00:00:26.12

(H.Wilkerson, A.Stapleton, E.Ross, E.Harker,
[A.Nguyen])

4th 1 Unionville 06:15.66 9.0% 00:04.93 00:00:31.05
(R.Fiala, A.Schneble, A.Hricko, K.Smith, [I.Robb])
5th 4  Concord 06:20.78 10.5% 00:05.12 00:00:36.17

(H.Kennedy, A.Jupiter, J.Weeks, S.Panek, [P.Miller])
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Race 11c: Girls JV 4+ Flight 3 @ 10:43 AM |

1st 1 Bonner Prendergast 05:53.01
(J.Clarke, A.Elliott, J.Larkin, G.Stratton, [N.Pavonel)

2nd 3 Philadelphia City Rowing 06:13.61 5.8% 00:20.60 00:00:20.60
(H.Mclnerney, L.lodice, F.Huff, A.Baldon, [G.LaBella])

3rd 5 Episcopal 06:46.48 15.1% 00:32.87 00:00:53.47
(A.Sheffy, R.Peskin, H.Pang, M.Bonner, [P.Barr])

4th 4  Oakcrest 07:10.74 22.0% 00:24.26 00:01:17.73
(S.Bennett, L.Shider, J.Morales, M.Scafario, [A.Seeger])

2 Doane Academy Scratch

(R.Van Sciver, M.Doran, S.Scioli, M.Albanese, [A.Miller])
Race 11d: Girls JV 4+ Flight 4 @ 10:48 AM

1st 4 Mount Saint Joseph A 05:33.88
(L.Chung, H.Blatney, E.Timoney, K.Clement, [S.Bernall)

2nd 3 The Hun School 05:49.59 4.7% 00:15.71 00:00:15.71
(J.Szucs, K.Bristol, L.Nehlig, E.Ryan, [E.Segal])

3rd 5 Mount Saint Joseph B 05:55.04 6.3% 00:05.45 00:00:21.16
(M.McGreevey, J.Webb, H.Goodyear, K.Faust, [G.Ford])

4th 6 Upper Merion HS 06:14.68 12.2% 00:19.64 00:00:40.80
(K.Myers, E.Briggs, A.Palumbo, V.Phengvath,
[A.Schlosser])

5th 1 Mainland 06:27.96 16.2% 00:13.28 00:00:54.08
(L.McCracken, L.Osorio, J.Sykora, H.Somsky, [G.Carty])

6th 2 Our Lady of Mercy 07:35.22 36.3% 01:07.26 00:02:01.34
(M.Fawcet, A.Balesterie, N.Wolkowicz, R.Kennedy,
[K.Silva])

Race 12a: Girls JV 4x Flight 1 @ 10:53 AM

1st 4 Agnes lrwin 05:28.14
(A.Short, R.Lawrence, E.Bonner, A.Cayley)

2nd 5 Baldwin 05:34.40 1.9% 00:06.26 00:00:06.26
(H.Barnett, J.Bai, T.McMahon, J.Love)

3rd 2 Ridgewood 05:54.82 8.1% 00:20.42 00:00:26.68
(A.Wilkinson, A.Chaikovsky, S.Arzoumanian, C.Ricatto)

4th 3 Teaneck 08:04.20 47.6% 02:09.38 00:02:36.06

(r.gobiji, S.Ben-Romdhane, K.McCain, S.Berrios)
Race 12b: Girls JV 4x Flight 2 @ 10:58 AM

1st 2 Conestoga 05:28.35
(A.Lewis, B.Kennedy, E.Lindquist, K.Stanton)

2nd 1 Episcopal 05:38.31 3.0% 00:09.96 00:00:09.96
(S.Peyton, C.Spellman, M.Gantt, B.Kraftson)

3rd 3  Germantown Academy 06:07.96 12.1% 00:29.65 00:00:39.61
(E.Berlinger, R.Kliger, S.Worrell, A.Hook)

4th 4  Egg Harbor 06:16.20 14.6% 00:08.24 00:00:47.85
(G.Algeri, m.mahana, A.Smith, |.Salerno)

5th 5 Shipley A 06:25.81 17.5% 00:09.61 00:00:57.46

(C.Winter, L.Duke, S.Naib, M.Kelly)

Race 13a: Girls JV 8+ Flight 1 @ 11:03 AM

1st 5 Montclair 05:04.02
(M.Pitera, R.Cahill, K. Troeller, M.Pradieu,
W.McClenahan, S.Schulman, M.Barnett, K.King,
[N.Grabcheskil)

2nd 4  Absegami 05:30.68 8.8% 00:26.66 00:00:26.66
(G.Malgieri, A.Contino, S.Sandoval, A.Grover, c.flath,
J.Hanselmann, G.DiGirolamo, I.Ewell, [M.Swarna])
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Race 13a: Girls JV 8+ Flight 1 @ 11:03 AM |
3rd 2 Harriton 05:40.73 12.1% 00:10.05 00:00:36.71
(A.ASTILLERO, O.Gregonis, G.Heifetz, J.Weaver,
V.Spadea, M.Schneider, O.Sutor, K.Anderson,
[N.Skorupskil)
4th 3 Great Valley 05:53.88 16.4% 00:13.15 00:00:49.86
(M.Gala, S.Curley, K.Yang, A.Utecht, M.Segarnick,
E.Borger, K.Brady, K.Costello, [C.Glaser])

Race 13b: Girls JV 8+ Flight 2 @ 11:08 AM

1st 5 Merion Mercy 05:13.82
(M.Schrieber, S.Romberger, K.Ernst, K.Droogan,
M.McGrath, A.LoSasso, E.Welch, R.Naser, [C.Wendel])

2nd 4  Vineland 05:25.93 3.9% 00:12.11 00:00:12.11
(C.Mayhew, M.Murie, G.Smart, G.Panzini, S.Babenko,
K.Farrell, B.Fiorenza, P.Jeannette, [E.Oneill])

3rd 2 Mainland 05:30.12 5.2% 00:04.19 00:00:16.30
(R.Vanace, K.Esparza, H.Shim, M.Marchino, A.Stormes,
G.Lombardo, A.Rainey, L.Osorio, [A.Syed])

4th 3 Fairfax 05:38.02 7.7% 00:07.90 00:00:24.20
(M.Anderson, M.Anderson, M.Estrada Zepeda, N.Buice,
K.Monnin, S.Silva, S.Natour, H.Ferens, [M.Goldberg])

Race 14a: Girls Ltwt 2x Flight 1 @ 11:13 AM

1st 3 Baldwin (O.Lanchoney, Z.Wenzinger) 05:43.40

2nd 4  Conestoga (N.Bertolotti, A.Green) 05:55.49 3.5% 00:12.09 00:00:12.09
3rd 2  Ridgewood (M.Phillips, E.Gilman) 06:08.22 7.2% 00:12.73 00:00:24.82
4th 5 Friends Select (L.Muntean, C.Lam) 07:06.30 24.1% 00:58.08 00:01:22.90

Race 14b: Girls Ltwt 2x Flight 2 @ 11:18 AM

1st 2 Montclair (E.Kaloudis, K.Adleman) 05:48.60
2nd 4 Agnes Irwin (A.Thomas, C.Maner) 06:06.18 5.0% 00:17.58 00:00:17.58
3rd 3 Teaneck (A.Vidal, A.Vidal) 07:10.35 23.5% 01:04.17 00:01:21.75
Race 15a: Girls Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 11:23 AM
1st 2 Bishop Eustace 05:42.77
(S.Burghardt, V.Granato, S.Pobre, K.Cucinotta,
[V.Penzal)
2nd 4  Absegami 05:44.68 0.6% 00:01.91 00:00:01.91
(C.Reed, F.Palacio, E.Daniels, A.Gagliola, [C.DeWolfe])
3rd 3 Mount Saint Joseph 06:02.09 5.6% 00:17.41 00:00:19.32
(M.Ciolko, S.McKernan, A.Mansfield, N.Hogan,
[K.Greed])
5 Belleville Scratch

(C.Vallejo, S.Delgado, K.Renta, C.Maramot, [E.Mendez])
Race 15b: Girls Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 11:28 AM

1st 1 Radnor A 05:57.37
(O.Zenouzi, T.Kilby, J.Spray, J.Wi, [J.Weitzman])
2nd 2 Mainland 06:04.21 1.9% 00:06.84 00:00:06.84

(M.Copsey, S.Conroy, G.Robinson, G.Ridgway,
[S.Schmidt])

3rd 5 Radnor A 06:10.60 3.7% 00:06.39 00:00:13.23
(L.Foqel, J.Getty, E.Conklyn, A.Vitt, [C.Kerpius])
4th 4  Baldwin 06:23.99 7.4% 00:13.39 00:00:26.62

(J.Shen, D.Dent, H.Ji, M.Bindra, [C.Sterman])
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Race 15b: Girls Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 11:28 AM |

5th 3 Academy of Notre Dame 06:28.05 8.6% 00:04.06 00:00:30.68
(C.McGinn, S.Weis, K.Meguerian, A.Romain,
[K.Daugherty])

Race 16a: Girls Ltwt 4x Flight @ 11:33 AM |

1st 3 Agnes Irwin 05:27.11
(S.McCarthy, J.Jaskot, G.D'Arcangelo, M.Brown-Hunt)

2nd 1 Springside Chestnut Hill 05:34.29 2.2% 00:07.18 00:00:07.18
(B.Hennessy, P.Aloise, L.Noble, G.Tasman)

3rd 4  Germantown Friends 05:34.93 2.4% 00:00.64 00:00:07.82
(S.Pancoe, M.Esberq, S.Slavitt, AAMALEFAKIS)

4th 5 Sacred Heart Country Day 05:42.51 4.7% 00:07.58 00:00:15.40
(C.Friedlander, M.Marino, A.Carroll, L.Gargano)

5th 6 Shipley 05:50.10 7.0% 00:07.59 00:00:22.99
(C.Menziuso, L.Saligman, L.Wilson, R.Menziuso)

6th 2  Academy of Notre Dame 06:01.16 10.4% 00:11.06 00:00:34.05

(T.Shearn, S.Ruggieri, S.Fasciano, B.Chandler)

Race 18a: Girls 2nd 8+ Flight 1 @ 11:38 AM

1st 3 Holy Spirit 05:01.24
(K.Curran, M.Biondi, C.TUOHY, A.Citta, E.Shober,
A.Koch, M.Koch, D.Dooley, [M.Shober])

2nd 4 Mount Saint Joseph 05:06.35 1.7% 00:05.11 00:00:05.11
(S.ALTOMARE, P.COMTOIS, E.McKenna, C.Mina,
A.Playdon, O.Snakard, S.CORDERO, R.Gorman,

3rd 2 Merion Mercy 05:10.73 3.2% 00:04.38 00:00:09.49
(C.Kwapinski, O.Anderson, C.Hecht, A.Levine,
S.Capuzzi, A.Butler, A.Dugan, |.Begley, [D.Sciulli])

4th 5 Archbishop Carroll 05:50.67 16.4% 00:39.94 00:00:49.43
(G.Grube, S.Streko, M.Beale, K. TRIMBLE, K.Carlin,
G.Neeld, A.Lomax, C.Boyle, [I.Pimentel])

Race 18b: Girls 2nd 8+ Flight 2 @ 11:43 AM

1st 5 Radnor 05:22.44
(S.Cohen, A.Macrone, K.Gerber, A.Frishman, C.Mulder,
M.Jones, E.Ching, G.Sullivan, [C.Zajac])

2nd 3 Ocean City 05:27.13 1.5% 00:04.69 00:00:04.69
(N.Greene, M.Finley, M.Wisham, N.Michel, E.HORNER,
R.Dubbs, A.Bruce, j.cordery, [N.Nunan])

3rd 2 Atlantic City 05:45.57 7.2% 00:18.44 00:00:23.13
(E.To, M.Faherty, M.Foy, T.Lewis-Stone, J.Parekh,
H.McCarthy, A.Sangupta, L.Johnson, [K.Isidro])

4th 4  Philadelphia City Rowing 05:51.36 9.0% 00:05.79 00:00:28.92
(O.Musselman, K.Backo, N.Jackson, M.Miller, S.Powers,
L.Perrin, C.Nemati, N.Horton, [N.Sponheimer])

Race 19a: Girls Varsity 1x Flight @ 11:48 AM

1st 3 Immaculate Heart Academy (J.Giannotta) 06:37.36
2nd 1 Strath Haven (D.Mervine) 06:43.90 1.6% 00:06.54 00:00:06.54
3rd 2 Abington (M.Madden) 07:02.34 6.3% 00:18.44 00:00:24.98
4  Springside Chestnut Hill A (E.Brody) Did Not
Finish
5 Springside Chestnut Hill B (G.Gray) Scratch
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Race 20a: Girls Varsity 2x Flight 1 @ 11:53 AM

1st 2 Ridgewood (C.Callaghan, J.Wittmaack) 06:32.91

2nd 3  Germantown Friends (K.Maguire, E.Cheung) 06:38.38 1.4% 00:05.47 00:00:05.47
3rd 5 Conestoga (H.Culbert, L.Burgess) 06:45.52 3.2% 00:07.14 00:00:12.61
4th 4  Baldwin A (C.Kiser, J.Greytok) 06:49.29 4.2% 00:03.77 00:00:16.38

Race 20b: Girls Varsity 2x Flight 2 @ 11:58 AM

1st 4  Germantown Academy (L.Naber, E.Wescott) 06:16.84

2nd 5 Episcopal (H.Zirnkilton, E.King) 06:19.37 0.7% 00:02.53 00:00:02.53
3rd 3 Lower Merion (S.Wilson-Leslie, M.Beckman) 06:24.68 2.1% 00:05.31 00:00:07.84
4th 2  Sacred Heart Country Day (A.Tolvaisa, B.Bergan) 06:37.73 5.5% 00:13.05 00:00:20.89

Race 20c: Girls Varsity 2x Flight 3 @ 12:03 PM

1st 2 Egg Harbor (K.Maffia, R.Leggio) 06:59.27

2nd 4  Baldwin B (E.Wasson, S.Dixit) 07:16.22 4.0% 00:16.95 00:00:16.95

3rd 5 Westfield (C.Dougherty, P.Burke) 07:36.74 8.9% 00:20.52 00:00:37.47
3 Penn Charter (M.Whitehead, H.Smith) Scratch

Race 22a: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 12:08 PM

1st 3 Montclair 05:23.55
(J.Traylor, B.Kaz, I.Wastler, D.Schlemmer,
[C.Rosenberq])

2nd 4 Lower Merion 05:34.47 3.4% 00:10.92 00:00:10.92
(E.Spaeth, E.Nates, M.Simpson, V.Frusone, [M.Cohan])
3rd 2 Absegami 05:40.63 5.3% 00:06.16 00:00:17.08

(G.Gonzalez, m.joga, C.Moloney, E.Karovic,
[N.Javelosal)

4th 5 Episcopal 06:10.81 14.6% 00:30.18 00:00:47.26
(H.Kaufhold, B.Quan, A.Decker, A.Lee, [N.Ampani])

Race 22b: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 12:13 PM

1st 5 Bishop Eustace 05:32.98
(G.Salvati, M\WENZKE, E.Barbieri, N.Mariani, [E.Smith])
2nd 3  The Hun School 05:49.07 4.8% 00:16.09 00:00:16.09

(A.Morrison, R.Barbour, R.Holloway, M.Clover,
[C.Malatesta])

3rd 2 Ridgewood 05:52.74 5.9% 00:03.67 00:00:19.76
(G.Hefferon, C.Grossman, E.Lehman, S.Gilman,
[T.Moore])

4th 4  Concord 05:55.04 6.6% 00:02.30 00:00:22.06
(K.McRae, H.Walsh, F.Johnson, G.Vaughn, [E.Lennon])

5th 1 Archbishop Carroll 06:47.91 22.5% 00:52.87 00:01:14.93

(Z.Minasian, L.iacovella, E.Hannold, N.Sonet,
[E.Anderson])

Race 22c: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 12:18 PM

1st 2 Egg Harbor B 05:45.68
(K.Digains, F.Hewitt, A.Hendriks, B.Ferra, [H.Morgan])

2nd 1 Unionville 05:57.65 3.5% 00:11.97 00:00:11.97
(S.Weir, E.WORTH, c.Hutter, N.Savaiko, [M.Hailey])

3rd 4  Fairfax 06:03.54 5.2% 00:05.89 00:00:17.86
(J.BAE, E.Rutan, J.Abrahamson, K.O'Connor, [M.Pavot])

4th 5 Egg Harbor A 06:07.71 6.4% 00:04.17 00:00:22.03

(M.Young, E.Taroncher, J.Moran, M.Moore, [l.Bejaran])
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Race 22c: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 12:18 PM |

5th 3 North Arlington 06:22.71 10.7% 00:15.00 00:00:37.03
(A.McCann, M.Carlo, M.Rodriguez, S.Forster,
[L.Asuzano])

Race 22d: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 4 @ 12:23 PM |

1st 4  Charter School 05:51.28
(M.Gamble, E.Raden, E.Sweeney, A.Bonsib, [S.Krass])

2nd 2 Vineland 05:55.29 1.1% 00:04.01 00:00:04.01
(A.Hullihen, A.Messore, J.Liu, M.Fanelli, [K.Dastolfo])

3rd 3 Doane Academy 05:56.73 1.6% 00:01.44 00:00:05.45
(R.Conrey, N.Mclntosh, X.Zhang, S.Marchesani,
[S.Scioli])

4th 6 The Hill School 05:58.06 1.9% 00:01.33 00:00:06.78
(E.Buck, P.Dendunnen, E.Ozbay, L.Garvey, [H.Weller])

5th 1  Our Lady of Mercy 06:21.96 8.7% 00:23.90 00:00:30.68
(M.Eaise, K.Levari, J.Ruberti, A.Barrett, [E.Emberger])

6th 5 Haddonfield 06:32.06 11.6% 00:10.10 00:00:40.78

(A.Rowling, G.Bowman, C.Vielehr, G.Suarez,
[P.Fortunatol)

Race 23a: Girls Varsity 4x Flight 1 @ 12:28 PM

1st 4  Conestoga 05:12.79
(V.Budike, L.Alcorn, K.Hudson, K.Concannon)

2nd 3 Ridgewood 05:17.03 1.4% 00:04.24 00:00:04.24
(C.Young, I.DeGregorio, A.Perez, M.Dexter)

3rd 2  Episcopal 05:21.80 2.9% 00:04.77 00:00:09.01
(J.Konopka, S.Conlin, R.Barber, B.Baxter)

4th 5  Springside Chestnut Hill 05:28.91 5.2% 00:07.11 00:00:16.12
(A.Miller, E.Lutz, G.Youngren, S.Djerassi)

5th 1 Penn Charter 05:32.85 6.4% 00:03.94 00:00:20.06

(K-White, L.Alter, S.Nixon, M.Perry)
Race 23b: Girls Varsity 4x Flight 2 @ 12:33 PM

1st 5 Germantown Friends 05:34.22
(L.Zukin, I1.Ortega, C.Smith-Frank, L.Okeson)

2nd 2 Montclair 05:38.76 1.4% 00:04.54 00:00:04.54
(G.Aase-Remedios, E.Bergmann, L.Kuhn, C.Meyer)

3rd 1 Germantown Academy 05:49.08 4.4% 00:10.32 00:00:14.86
(E.Rapp, G.Loughlin, J.McKernan, M.Fassler)

4th 3 Academy of Notre Dame A 05:58.78 7.3% 00:09.70 00:00:24.56
(E.Lavin, O.Whytosek, A.Devine, M.Kieft)

5th 4 Academy of Notre Dame A 06:31.98 17.3% 00:33.20 00:00:57.76

(C.Phelan, M.Boyd, T.Stokes, C.Beck)

Race 24a: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 12:38 PM

1st 3 Holy Spirit 04:58.09
(H.McKeever, S.Boyle, R.Fabel, C.Fucetola, S.Di lanni,
K.McCully, C.Miller, A.Kelly, [N.Weeks])

2nd 4  Mount Saint Joseph A 04:58.91 0.3% 00:00.82 00:00:00.82
(C.Timoney, B.Pelletier, G.Comerford, G.Natale,
a.natale, M.Lipovsky, G.Hunt, K.Edling, [S.LoStracco])

3rd 2 Merion Mercy 05:05.65 2.5% 00:06.74 00:00:07.56
(A.Baccile, M.Lamb, E.Braun, C.Schrieber, J.McGill,
S.Lamb, T.Gregitis, M.Sherman, [C.Mattioli])
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Race 24a: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 12:38 PM |

4th 1 Archbishop Carroll 05:07.05 3.0% 00:01.40 00:00:08.96
(A.O'Brien, M.Maguire, G.Gordon, M.Dupnock,
M.Archbold, E.Molloy, C.Demola, M.Greeley,
[C.Fitzpatrick])

5th 5 Radnor 05:21.08 7.7% 00:14.03 00:00:22.99
(A.Duffy, O.Robinson, R.Modell, K.McCulloch,
K.Bragdon, M.Rubinstein, K.Dolan, E.Dustin, [J.Lunger])

Race 24b: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 12:43 PM

1st 2 Mount Saint Joseph B 04:58.54
(K.Healy, M.Sandquist, E.Arnold, E.French, B.Gimaro,
M.Whalen, M.Curran, E.Veon, [M.Walsh])

2nd 4  Ocean City 05:08.95 3.5% 00:10.41 00:00:10.41
(A.Panico, O.Simone, S.Cooper, E.Culmone, J.Miller,
C.Salomon-Lowden, K.Meyer, D.Menchen, [G.Majka])

3rd 1 Philadelphia City Rowing 05:19.26 6.9% 00:10.31 00:00:20.72
(E.Graff, K.Burton, I.D'Angelo, M.Duignan, J.Comerford,
E.Hudson, A.Colella, A.Rosa, [T.Torres])

4th 3 Oakcrest 05:28.05 9.9% 00:08.79 00:00:29.51
(H.Crispell, K.Duffy, M.DeStefani, A.Phelps, L.Potts,
L.Muhammad, C.Bustos, A.David, [A.Parlapiano])

5th 6 Bishop Eustace 05:33.40 11.7% 00:05.35 00:00:34.86
(A.Mckennon, T.Blinebury, K.DeWitt, M.Connell,
S.McGady, L.Salazar, A.Green, Z.Salazar, [S.Sperling])

6th 5 Charter School 05:46.34 16.0% 00:12.94 00:00:47.80
(E.Brown, M.Deputy, A.Sen, A.Stiebris, J.Dean,
I.Pullaro, A.Houser, S.Shekhar, [L.Marcus])

Race 24c: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 3 @ 12:48 PM

1st 3 Mount Saint Joseph C 05:03.42
(J.Woodrow, J.Flynn, K.Hallahan, L.Kiefner,
C.Antonacio, C.Broderick, E.Lubinski, A.McPhilemy,
[A.Schwenger])

2nd 2 Mainland 05:12.41 3.0% 00:08.99 00:00:08.99
(J.Barnett, T.Gross, B.Ridgway, L.Ludgate, E.Faragher,
K.Dooner, M.Rake, C.DeGaetano, [J.Syed])

3rd 1 Haddonfield 05:17.06 4.5% 00:04.65 00:00:13.64
(E.Kommedal, A.Bentley, R.McDonnell, M.Ippolito,
A.Rowling, H.Cooper, K.Hohweiler, H.Roche, [A.Griffith])

4th 5 Atlantic City 05:23.63 6.7% 00:06.57 00:00:20.21
(B.Levin, L.Swift, A.Hai, N.DiSandro, N.Ott, j.mackler,
A.Haider, S.Alicea, [F.Martinez])

5th 6 Harriton 05:29.77 8.7% 00:06.14 00:00:26.35
(E.Greenhalgh, F.Maruca, M.Ling, A.Rieser, R.Fuchs,
C.Yagodich, G.McDonogh-Wong, F.de Jong,

6th 4  Bonner Prendergast 05:40.01 12.1% 00:10.24 00:00:36.59
(M.Nestel, S.McKenna, T.Colivas, J.Zecca, K.Neill,
E.Wesolowski, E.Davies, C.Vincent, [V.Romeo])
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Race 25a: Boys Gig/Novice 1x Flight @ 01:30 PM |

1st 5 Germantown Friends (F.Kassell Osborne) 06:32.23

2nd 2 Haddon Twp (J.Reinert) 06:52.22 5.1% 00:19.99 00:00:19.99
3rd 1 Upper Merion HS (l.Garrison) 07:13.25 10.5% 00:21.03 00:00:41.02
4th 4  Conestoga (M.Dyer) 07:58.74 22.1% 00:45.49 00:01:26.51
5th 3  Strath Haven (a.subers) 08:32.82 30.7% 00:34.08 00:02:00.59

Race 26a: Boys Freshman/Novice 2x Flight @ 01:36 PM

1st 6 Germantown Friends (J.Appleberry, 0.keim) 04:12.16
2nd 1 Haddon Twp (T.Burnham, J.Savell) 04:13.27 0.4% 00:01.11 00:00:01.11
3rd 3 Roman Catholic (J.Spearman, J.Monahan) 04:36.56 9.7% 00:23.29 00:00:24.40
4th 5 Bergen Catholic A (A.Ferrari, C.Tsui) 04:41.76 11.7% 00:05.20 00:00:29.60
5th 2 Bergen Catholic B (A.Fajardo, A.Engstrom) 05:07.11 21.8% 00:25.35 00:00:54.95
4  Conestoga (J.Murray, D.Keyes) Did Not
Finish
Race 27a: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:42 PM
1st 3 Unionville 06:13.72
(J.Walker, L.Whitesel, W.Lehmann, C.Tierney,
[M.Collins])
2nd 4  Belleville 06:30.59 4.5% 00:16.87 00:00:16.87
(K.Tapia, J.Urbano, E.Lambon, E.Lema, [E.Ferrer])
3rd 2 Vineland 06:35.09 5.7% 00:04.50 00:00:21.37
(C.Garcia, D.Merighi, J.Powell, P.Piekielko, [A.Brodzik])
4th 5 DeMatha 06:45.08 8.4% 00:09.99 00:00:31.36

(I.Young, K.Francis, D.Williams-Dzirasa, J.De Burgo,
[S.Brittan-Powell])

5th 6 Philadelphia City Rowing 06:51.45 10.1% 00:06.37 00:00:37.73
(I.Flemingramsey, O.Brown, B.Pancoe, N.White,
[D.West])

6th 1 Absegami 06:57.21 11.6% 00:05.76 00:00:43.49

(I.Oguendo, H.Brahmbhatt, H.Patel, K.Finnell, [B.Tailor])

Race 27hb: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:48 PM
1st 2 Episcopal 04:59.23
(J.Rebillard, O.Maier, I.Reape, A.Yohannan,
[R.Nandan)

2nd 5 Charter School 05:01.57 0.8% 00:02.34 00:00:02.34
(J.Stephan, J.Wilkins, K.Hall, P.Lindvall, [C.Cho])
3rd 4 Atlantic City 05:15.11 5.3% 00:13.54 00:00:15.88

(J.Bhuiyan, R.Abedin, N.Bundy, D.McFadden,
[T.Maneral)

4th 1 Ocean City 05:17.48 6.1% 00:02.37 00:00:18.25
(L.Millar, J.Ardelean, J.LECHNER, A.Nelson,
[B.Restuccio])

5th 3 Haverford 05:20.40 7.1% 00:02.92 00:00:21.17
(S.Smith, C.Wood, J.Sanfilippo, Y.Graf, [A.Tornetta])

Philadelphia Scholastic Rowing Association Page 10 of 23 Printed: 2017-Apr-11 08:31 AM
Hosting Organization Web Site Created using Regatta Workbench


http://www.phillyflicks.com
http://regattaworkbench.com/
vy504c
Highlight


Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 28a: Boys Freshman 4+ Flight @ 01:54 PM |

1st 6 Bishop Eustace 05:42.32
(J.Marengo, d.Tufankjian, H.Reck, J.lannelli,
[C.DiFlumeri])

2nd 1 St Peters Prep 05:57.48 4.4% 00:15.16 00:00:15.16
(S.Imbornone, B.Nester, S.Jennings, |.Donofrio,
[D.Whitehead])

3rd 3 Great Valley 06:02.57 5.9% 00:05.09 00:00:20.25
(D.Stagnaro, F.Bassill, N.McDonald, C.Greenways,
[J.Grobe])

4th 5 Shipley 06:23.38 12.0% 00:20.81 00:00:41.06
(M.Hamilton, Z.Abood-Bieber, C.Sullivan, R.Collazzo,
[J.Chang])

5th 4  Radnor 07:10.54 25.8% 00:47.16 00:01:28.22
(T.Seits, J.Frishman, A.Harris, A.DUNKEL, [W.Larsen])

6th 2 North Arlington 08:53.10 55.7% 01:42.56 00:03:10.78
(J.Mejia, R.Claro, G.Carvalho, M.Paolazzi, [A.Bernales])

Race 29a: Boys Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 02:00 PM

1st 5 Vineland 05:19.79
(C.stahl, B.Bridges, A.Caccese, B.Boesenfofer,
C.Soyer, F.Moscat, W.Cruz, V.Speranza, [S.Lopez])

2nd 3 Atlantic City 05:24.70 1.5% 00:04.91 00:00:04.91
(O.Haider, R.Josephs, Q.zia, A.Herrera, N.Bloom,
R.Abedin, G.Nguyen, S.Alzate, [Z.Poetsch])

3rd 2 Archbishop Carroll A 05:27.82 2.5% 00:03.12 00:00:08.03
(S.bestany, E.Mcpoyle, D.Sullivan, M.Cunicelli,
J.Doughty, C.Kellogg, Z.Zhu, G.Higgins, [B.Pennington])

4th 4  Holy Ghost Prep 05:30.76 3.4% 00:02.94 00:00:10.97
(M.Zwiercan, D.Swider, J.Hindley, R.Danastorg,
B.Gibbons, M.Yizzi, C.Bautz, A.Bell, [S.Hicks])

5th 6 Episcopal 05:36.25 5.1% 00:05.49 00:00:16.46
(M.Levinson, A.Mauch, M.Hinckley, D.Raman, H.Scaott,
N.Christos, N.Bernabei, J.Familetti, [L.Null])

6th 1 Fairfax 05:55.30 11.1% 00:19.05 00:00:35.51
(R.Patel, E.Nygaard, J.Lee, S.Lee, Z.Carpenter,
A.DeMarco, |.Umarkhodjaev, M.Gauch, [M.Trivett])

Race 29b: Boys Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:06 PM

1st 1 Gonzaga 05:02.02
(C.Chan, A.Macyko, T.Kiyonaga, S.Weaver, Z.Graham,
N.Peot, Z.Klebes, R.Hood, [N.Barnes])

2nd 2 Philadelphia City Rowing 05:09.81 2.6% 00:07.79 00:00:07.79
(A.Moreland, J.Yuhas, M.Mester, A.Paul,
I.Flemingramsey, O.Wahl, S.Lopez, B.Cliggett,
[C.LaBella])

3rd 3 LaSalleB 05:24.20 7.3% 00:14.39 00:00:22.18
(J.Leary, T.Mcllhinney, J.Pensabene, B.Stewart,
J.Shuron, S.Scioli, R.Benson, A.Rosato, [A.Carabello])

4th 6  Archbishop Carroll A 05:30.48 9.4% 00:06.28 00:00:28.46
(D.Mendoza, N.Malloy, A.Zheng, J.Cheng, J.Gilbert,
M.Pascual, K.McCormack, J.Perryman, [J.Deegan])

5th 5 LaSalle A 05:32.77 10.2% 00:02.29 00:00:30.75
(A.Klein, M.Boyle, R.Dougherty, C.Donahue,
R.Marzarella, D.Timoney, C.Kenney, P.Ragan,
[J.Halfpenny])
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Race 29b: Boys Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:06 PM |
4  Kearny Scratch
(C.Passos, L.Leal, J.Marshall, J.Theiss, A.Bautista,
J.Sarmiento, F.Alonso, J.Jablonsky, [I.Sanchez])

Race 29c: Boys Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 02:12 PM |
1st 4  St. Joseph Prep 05:22.06
(r.maher, R.Sullivan, S.Lindsay, N.Edwards, M.Bricker,
M.McCarthy, J.Kasper, J.Bilotta, [S.Avellino])
2nd 1 Absegami 05:30.67 2.7% 00:08.61 00:00:08.61
(J.Simon, P.Gosalia, A.Desai, S.DiLorenzo, A.Reeder,
E.Taylor, M.Daniels, R.Cuviello, [O.Fitzgerald])
3rd 5 Egg Harbor 05:31.00 2.8% 00:00.33 00:00:08.94
(J.Dorner, S.Burns, B.Davis, L.Elliott, F.Rivera,
J.Hernandez, M.Weikel, J.Cohen, [S.Phung])
4th 2  St. Augustine 05:41.64 6.1% 00:10.64 00:00:19.58
(C.Sheila, T.Lunt, J.Diggons, M.Lewis, M.Keller, A.Lape,
C.Vandenberg, O.Martinez, [R.Flaherty])
3 Harriton Scratch
(L.Young, M.Masoudnia, L.Pettit, S.Turner, L.Krichman,
J.Winkler, C.Waniewski, N.Shukla, [J.Levy])

Race 30a: Boys Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 02:18 PM

1st 5 Haddon Twp 05:30.89
(M.Martino, J.Mallgrave, A.Johnson, W.Neunson)

2nd 1 Don Bosco Prep 05:34.79 1.2% 00:03.90 00:00:03.90
(M.Lee, S.Solazzo, A.Accardo, B.Edwards)

3rd 3 Germantown Friends 05:44.80 4.2% 00:10.01 00:00:13.91
(J.Miller, ©.McKnight, A.Kulkarni, J.Mcilhenny)

4th 4  Conestoga 05:46.36 4.7% 00:01.56 00:00:15.47
(E.Gieske, M.Wilson, M.Malarkey, L.Barton)

5th 2 Bonner Prendergast 06:17.30 14.0% 00:30.94 00:00:46.41

(M.McMenamin, G.Woodward, A.Pietrewicz, D.Watts)
Race 30b: Boys Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 02:24 PM

1st 1 Roman Catholic 06:04.60
(V.Butler, E.Matos, E.LaFond, H.Kaminski)
2nd 4  Westfield 06:26.44 6.0% 00:21.84 00:00:21.84
(D.Carminio, J.Schoen, R.Murphy, D.Peterson)
3rd 2 Germantown Academy 06:45.32 11.2% 00:18.88 00:00:40.72
(D.Robertson, C.Shafer, C.Sinker, D.Krausz)
4th 3 Boys'Latin 07:15.87 19.5% 00:30.55 00:01:11.27
(S.Brown, H.Austin, T.Brown, M.Shoatz-Carter)
5 Penn Charter Scratch
(K.Kline, P.Cannon, T.Harbison, C.Markham)
6  Springside Chestnut Hill Scratch

(J.Fisher, G.Hyun, S.Ludwig, T.Li)
Race 31a: Boys Freshman 4x Flight 1 @ 02:30 PM

1st 3 Malvern Prep 05:01.14
(C.Mao, A.Gallagher, C.Fish, E.Park)

2nd 2 Ridgewood A 05:01.85 0.2% 00:00.71 00:00:00.71
(T.Montgomery, G.Martinez, D.Yang, D.Park)

3rd 5 Roman Catholic 05:02.40 0.4% 00:00.55 00:00:01.26
(J.Kimrey, P.Eells, F.Bruzek, T.Shanahan)

4th 1 Springside Chestnut Hill 05:20.92 6.6% 00:18.52 00:00:19.78

(I.McLelland, A.Youngren, G.Jaeger, E.Rusk)
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Race 31a: Boys Freshman 4x Flight 1 @ 02:30 PM |

5th 4  Don Bosco Prep A 05:28.57 9.1% 00:07.65 00:00:27.43
(M.Marian, J.Richman, A.Sklarski, P.Healey)

Race 31b: Boys Freshman 4x Flight 2 @ 02:36 PM |

1st 3 Haddon Twp 05:11.91
(M.Weller, N.Perks, J.Haigh, N.McHugh)

2nd 2 Conestoga 05:26.54 4.7% 00:14.63 00:00:14.63
(Z.Miles, K.Markovic, C.Ledwith, E.Culbert)

3rd 4  Haverford 05:38.46 8.5% 00:11.92 00:00:26.55
(E.Brabson, T.Laporta, S.Bilash, M.Kaplan)

4th 5 Ridgewood B 05:56.76 14.4% 00:18.30 00:00:44.85
(M.Carmona, K.Okamura, D.Lerner, F.Orlando)

5th 1 Don Bosco Prep B 06:51.92 32.1% 00:55.16 00:01:40.01

(M.Serafin, A.Aborde, T.Flynn, R.Benedict)

Race 32a: Boys Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 02:42 PM

1st 2 Christian Brothers 04:56.93
(Z.demello, J.Hipschman, A.Kwon, P.Gannon, Jr.,
C.Emilio, G.Fletcher, P.Dickinson, O.Pangilinan,
[M.Tarabocchial)

2nd 1 Fordham Prep 05:01.39 1.5% 00:04.46 00:00:04.46
(P.Uglum, G.Stephanz, P.McDermott, e.bastianich,
H.Olejarczyk, D.Hamilton, P.Lacalamita, E.Patti,

3rd 3 Ocean City 05:06.51 3.2% 00:05.12 00:00:09.58
(D.Jefferson, J.Swift, J.Bishop, M.Carter, A.Affanato,
A.Emberger, M.Bachleda, E.McCarron, [B.Restuccio])

4th 6 DeMatha 05:11.79 5.0% 00:05.28 00:00:14.86
(M.Sloan, D.Anderson, R.Trebel, D.Stokes, T.Adams, Jr,
S.Whitfield, A.Ertel, B.Coley, [J.Pike])

5th 4 Mainland A 05:16.78 6.7% 00:04.99 00:00:19.85
(B.Alex, K.Bryan, M.McDonnell, A.Pena, n.dib,
M.Andrew, A.Wang, D.Lawlor, [Z.Mansueto])

6th 5 Mainland A 05:53.96 19.2% 00:37.18 00:00:57.03
(C.Sher, I.Kheirkhah, G.Nicholas, D.Charles, B.Arena,
A.Palmer, D.Canesi, A.Richards, [L.Mansueto])

Race 32b: Boys Freshman 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:48 PM

1st 3 St. Joseph Prep 04:52.63
(C.zack, S.McFadden, C.Rosser, L.McHale, T.Koelle,
E.Marshall, Q.Sullivan, M.Linquata, [Q.Burns])

2nd 2 Gonzaga A 04:58.13 1.9% 00:05.50 00:00:05.50
(M.Richardson, S.Bacas, E.Vasquez, H.McNulty,
m.castro, B.Rutherford, A.Dmitryjuk, E.Kessmeier,
[H.Ryan])

3rd 1 Montclair 05:03.64 3.8% 00:05.51 00:00:11.01
(E.Unruh, R.Davis, N.robertson, M.Pursche, A.Feldberg,
A.Duffy, M.Gugig, M.Cespedes, [A.Cataldi])

4th 5 Haddonfield 05:34.73 14.4% 00:31.09 00:00:42.10
(J.Tucker, U.McMillan, G.Chelotti, J.George, R.Fricke,
A.Genel, S.Hoag, J.McNamara, [C.Cass])

5th 4  St. Peters Prep 06:00.15 23.1% 00:25.42 00:01:07.52
(G.santiago, D.Del Sordo, P.Ardanz, C.Ross, |.Donofrio,
M.O'Neill, J.Gilhawley, B.Liriano, [S.Russo])
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Race 32c: Boys Freshman 8+ Flight 3 @ 02:54 PM |
1st 4 LaSalleB 05:18.15
(N.Getty, A.Mullen, E.Kassa-Darge, S.Corr, K.Donnelly,
C.Redd, D.DeSantis, M.Comiciotto, [M.Warth])
2nd 2 Radnor 05:18.24 0.0% 00:00.09 00:00:00.09
(J.Janson, J.Frishman, J.Ressler, G.Stearns, Y.Kurose,
T.Tropeano, M.Ching, G.Escobar, [K.Beverly])
3rd 1 GonzagaB 05:34.09 5.0% 00:15.85 00:00:15.94
(O.Malone, C.Cruz, D.Kelley, S.Carroll-Gavula, A.Bayz,
|.Granthon, P.Anthony, N.Buckley, [D.Arrigan])
4th 3 LasSalleA 05:39.26 6.6% 00:05.17 00:00:21.11
(T.Newman, J.Wilbur, M.McLaughlin, J.Van Stone,
L.Horgan, J.Little, J.Stanley, C.McGinn, [E.Kimmel])
5 St Paul's Schools Scratch
(S.Hedeman, P.McCusker, G.Preston, D.Shustov,
M.Arbaugh, S.Quinn, S.Myrick, M.Huisman, [L.Danker])

Race 33a: Boys JV 1x Flight 1 @ 02:59 PM

1st 4  Bergen Catholic (R.Sunden) 06:10.09

2nd 5 Sparta (F.Holovacs) 06:18.58 2.3% 00:08.49 00:00:08.49
3rd 1 Roman Catholic B (T.Filip) 06:22.49 3.4% 00:03.91 00:00:12.40
4th 3 Haverford (M.Yoh) 06:47.37 10.1% 00:24.88 00:00:37.28
5th 2 Penn Charter (R.Milkman) 06:53.71 11.8% 00:06.34 00:00:43.62

Race 33b: Boys JV 1x Flight 2 @ 03:04 PM

1st 4  Riverhead (M.Hubbard) 06:10.30

2nd 3 Roman Catholic A (A.Romano) 06:24.79 3.9% 00:14.49 00:00:14.49
3rd 1 Upper Merion HS (B.Hindle) 06:28.79 5.0% 00:04.00 00:00:18.49
4th 2 North Arlington (G.mendoza) 06:47.24 10.0% 00:18.45 00:00:36.94

Race 34a: Boys JV 2x Flight 1 @ 03:09 PM

1st 1 Ridgewood (D.Johnson, A.Melarti) 05:28.64

2nd 5 Haverford (A.D'Arcangelo, J.Williams) 05:37.84 2.8% 00:09.20 00:00:09.20
3rd 2 Friends Select (A.Altieri, X.McCall) 05:50.26 6.6% 00:12.42 00:00:21.62
4th 4  Springside Chestnut Hill (A.Gedrich, S.Edling) 05:58.38 9.0% 00:08.12 00:00:29.74
5th 3  Westfield (S.Mezzomo, J.Fritz) 06:20.45 15.8% 00:22.07 00:00:51.81

Race 34b: Boys JV 2x Flight 2 @ 03:14 PM

1st 1 Malvern Prep A (B.Mankowski, A.Wirtel) 05:12.76

2nd 5 Haddon Twp (V.Fitzpatrick, A.Cronin) 05:20.08 2.3% 00:07.32 00:00:07.32

3rd 2 Conestoga (A.Zisling, W.Zhao) 05:27.99 4.9% 00:07.91 00:00:15.23

4th 3 Bergen Catholic (N.Ruiz, S.Olsen) 06:02.05 15.8% 00:34.06 00:00:49.29

5th 4  Teaneck (D.Parmelee, D.Gutierrez) 06:35.31 26.4% 00:33.26 00:01:22.55
Race 34c: Boys JV 2x Flight 3 @ 03:19 PM

1st 2 Boys' Latin (M.Jiles, R.Mitchell) 05:45.47

2nd 5 Philadelphia City Rowing (M.Dawan, L.Cartrite) 05:48.25 0.8% 00:02.78 00:00:02.78

3rd 3 Malvern Prep B (T.Park, J.Kennedy) 05:50.12 1.3% 00:01.87 00:00:04.65

4th 4  Roman Catholic (O.Muwwakkil, S.Lay) 05:50.85 1.6% 00:00.73 00:00:05.38

5th 1 Don Bosco Prep (W.LaMotta, A.Gyongyosi) 06:24.28 11.2% 00:33.43 00:00:38.81
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Race 35a: Boys JV 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:24 PM |

1st 6 Radnor 05:30.90
(B.Lyons, G.McNicholas, Z.Taylor, C.Atillasoy,
[J.Talucci])

2nd 5 Harriton A 05:40.09 2.8% 00:09.19 00:00:09.19
(B.Martin, B.Scheiner, D.Parr, M.Kane, [J.Markowitz])

3rd 3 The Hun School 05:46.72 4.8% 00:06.63 00:00:15.82

(A.Koffman, R.Balian, M.Hartmann, J.Bauer,
[C.Bennett])

4th 4  Oakcrest 05:57.05 7.9% 00:10.33 00:00:26.15
(R.DeLorenzo, J.Ross, A.Thompson, J.Jorge, [J.Miller])

5th 1 Father Judge 06:11.10 12.1% 00:14.05 00:00:40.20
(T.Gola, H.West, E.Canai, J.Cehlar, [J.Gossel)

6th 2 Kearny 07:01.20 27.3% 00:50.10 00:01:30.30
(A.Santiago, E.Galvan, M.Almeida, A.DaSilva,
[A.Azevedo])

\Race 35b: Boys JV 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:29 PM

1st 5 Vineland A 05:12.39
(G.Fonseca, J.Russo, M.Bennett, G.Menz, [K.Grabowy])

2nd 4  Atlantic City 05:22.23 3.1% 00:09.84 00:00:09.84
(M.Bhuiyan, B.Ceron, J.Monsalve, A.Dao, [T.Pham])

3rd 6 Egg Harbor 05:26.13 4.4% 00:03.90 00:00:13.74
(C.Burkett, J.Shobe, A.Perez, J.Pickard, [i.bellol])

4th 2 Vineland B 05:37.65 8.1% 00:11.52 00:00:25.26
(K.Slusarczyk, J.Mattiucci, S.Adkins, B.Hickey,
[P.church])

5th 3  St. Joseph Prep 06:30.98 25.2% 00:53.33 00:01:18.59

(D.Waite, M.Lawrence, H.Harp, S.Van Zelst,
[J.D'Angelo])
1 St. Paul's Schools A Scratch
(D.Mutascio, R.Milchling, G.Dunn, M.Blandino,
[R.Silverman])

Race 35c: Boys JV 4+ Flight 3 @ 03:34 PM

1st 4 Don Bosco Prep 04:52.18
(E.Mortati, P.Rice, M.Mostafa, T.D'Arpino, [J.Kelsol)
2nd 5 Christian Brothers 04:53.68 0.5% 00:01.50 00:00:01.50

(M.Mojares, W.Acken, G.Johnson, S.Kenney,
[D.Marcano])

3rd 6 Bishop Eustace 04:56.41 1.4% 00:02.73 00:00:04.23
(J.Mueller, E.Waldstein, B.Jablonski, T.Walsh,
[J.Bennett])

4th 1 Doane Academy 05:56.96 22.2% 01:00.55 00:01:04.78
(T.Nerveza, T.Post, C.Monahan, A.Schwager,
[M.Hendricks])

2 St Paul's Schools C Scratch
(M.Fish, E.Litofsky, W.Hudson, J.Maher, [C.Mushambol)
3 St Paul's Schools B Scratch

(P.McGinnis, J.Eberwein, D.Bartlett, A.Genuit,
[J.Daffern])
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Race 35d: Boys JV 4+ Flight 4 @ 03:39 PM |

1st 3 Gonzaga 05:18.18
(R.Sobolewski, A.Borjas, H.Kiley, C.Morrison, [J.Jaicks])

2nd 5 Great Valley 05:38.87 6.5% 00:20.69 00:00:20.69
(T.Mann, T.Glaser, N.Paolella, J.Vidinghoff, [A.Kerns])

3rd 4  Holy Ghost Prep 05:45.46 8.6% 00:06.59 00:00:27.28
(T.Geib, C.Landers, r.cc, J.Bovle, [J.Riti])

4th 6 Mainland 05:54.51 11.4% 00:09.05 00:00:36.33
(M.Khant, H.Doug, B.Garth, P.Marino, [B.Ferguson])

5th 1 Episcopal 05:55.73 11.8% 00:01.22 00:00:37.55
(P.Zirnkilton, M.Bond, P.Tang, R.Ali, [M.Peter])

6th 2 Harriton B 07:18.80 37.9% 01:23.07 00:02:00.62

(M.Berardi, Z.Chulik, N.Adragna, M.Gray, [G.Yagodich])
Race 36a: Boys JV 4x Flight 1 @ 03:44 PM

1st 3 Conestoga 04:48.21
(R.Molsbergen, c.fogarty, M.Medica, E.Cain)

2nd 4 Ridgewood 04:49.64 0.5% 00:01.43 00:00:01.43
(E.Hida, A.Saladucha, J.O'Keefe, H.Koontz)

3rd 1 Holy Ghost Prep 05:18.53 10.5% 00:28.89 00:00:30.32
(A.Danna, J.Zampirri, A.Dattilo, A.Cancelliere)

4th 5 Penn Charter 05:21.13 11.4% 00:02.60 00:00:32.92
(M.Kestenbaum, W.Tanner, C.Frieman, M.Groshens)

5th 2  Shipley 05:22.69 12.0% 00:01.56 00:00:34.48

(C.Lawler, M.Zarett, J.Stewart, J.Moore)
Race 36b: Boys JV 4x Flight 2 @ 03:49 PM

1st 5 Haverford 05:03.69
(T.Russell, D.McKay, W.Griffiths, J.Pendergast)

2nd 2 Roman Catholic 05:07.03 1.1% 00:03.34 00:00:03.34
(T.Goschinski, D.Nielson, M.Hirst, J.Cepis)

3rd 3 Bergen Catholic 05:17.85 4.7% 00:10.82 00:00:14.16
(J.Reis, A.Rapella, G.Paladino, A.O'Toole)

4th 4  Westfield 05:47.76 14.5% 00:29.91 00:00:44.07
(E.Brunt, M.Eagan, C.Heyder, L.Dougherty)

5th 1 Bonner Prendergast 05:56.49 17.4% 00:08.73 00:00:52.80

(S.Philson, A.McElwee, A.Peter-Koyi, C.Boyle)

Race 37a: Boys JV 8+ Flight 1 @ 03:54 PM

1st 1 St Augustine 04:35.02
(D.Patragnoni, A.Dailey, C.Fair, M.Anderson, M.Cottrell,
R.Houck, N.Cullmann, D.Crilly, [J.Defaney])

2nd 5 Philadelphia City Rowing 04:39.41 1.6% 00:04.39 00:00:04.39
(W.Stocovaz, N.Velazquez, A.Bendaoud, J.Hehmeyer,
W.White, T.Rainey, J.Cartagena, X.Pfister, [O.Morris])

3rd 3 Concord 04:53.95 6.9% 00:14.54 00:00:18.93
(A.Carvalho, D.Fox, J.Filano, R.San Gabriel, J.Pritchard,
B.Powers, W.Lawrence, J.Reid, [B.Wieand])

4th 2 LaSalleB 04:57.58 8.2% 00:03.63 00:00:22.56
(Z.Reinhardt, O.Verrill, E.Lemanowicz, W.Altier,
C.Brown, H.Sharp, D.Comerford, N.Borrelli,

5th 4  Belleville 05:05.14 11.0% 00:07.56 00:00:30.12
(J.Varela, I.Cortes, A.Ramos, B.Monteiro, G.Torres,
o.wilmore, J.Solis, J.Jerez, [M.Meany])
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Race 37b: Boys JV 8+ Flight 2 @ 03:59 PM |

1st 4 Gonzaga B 04:32.59
(B.Cooney, J.Floriza, A.Sanin, J.Rourke, J.Bowman,
E.Tobey, J.Calogero, W.Varnell, [A.Jopeck])

2nd 1 St Joseph Prep 04:39.77 2.6% 00:07.18 00:00:07.18
(N.Ziemniak, C.Barberi, C.Warwick, L.Davis,
C.McNamara, e.burke, F.Coyne, A.McGuigan,
[W.Burrough])

3rd 3 LaSalle A 04:47.29 5.4% 00:07.52 00:00:14.70
(L.Roberts, J.Tyrrell, G.Hamilton, J.McMonagle,
T.Longo, J.Greenwood, Z.Roche, D.Junkin, [M.Fabrizio])

4th 5 Gonzaga A 04:48.57 5.9% 00:01.28 00:00:15.98
(O.Everett, S.Clukey, M.LesStrang, C.Dent, T.Scherer,
E.Donohoe, C.Donnelly, A.Khlopin, [D.Knapp])

5th 2 St Peters Prep B 05:19.67 17.3% 00:31.10 00:00:47.08
(J.Smith, A.D'Angelico, J.Meyer, J.Millar, A.Coyne,
D.Ragno, D.Niland, B.Walsh, [T.Muller])

Race 37c: Boys JV 8+ Flight 3 @ 04:04 PM

1st 3 Montclair 04:26.88
(L.Cooperman, L.Daly-Smith, J.Rosen, J.Zincani,
H.Skutch, J.Connors, J.Hojegian, J.Magaldi, [C.Stanton])

2nd 4  Christian Brothers 04:32.37 2.1% 00:05.49 00:00:05.49
(J.Memon, A.Baker, G.Reddington, V.Kiechlin,
B.Vastola, S.Matthews, A.Ramos, C.Ramos,

3rd 1 Ocean City 04:41.07 5.3% 00:08.70 00:00:14.19
(N.Centrone, B.Japzon, N.Gartner, S.Pierson, R.Young,
D.Millar, G.Longstaff, N.Hays, [M.Catanoso])

4th 2 Lower Merion A 04:54.40 10.3% 00:13.33 00:00:27.52
(A.Kerekes, N.Stach, J.Wootton, P.Della Franco,
E.Miller-WlIson, C.Favaro, C.Mobo, P.Castellucci,
[A.Carter])

5th 5 Haddonfield 05:02.37 13.3% 00:07.97 00:00:35.49
(A.Elzey, W.Glennon, I.Jacobowitz, K.Noone,
J.Passarella, D.Popp, W.Bentley, A.Kurtz, [J.Hoff])

Race 37d: Boys JV 8+ Flight 4 @ 04:09 PM

1st 5 Mainland 04:37.82
(C.Kelley, M.Milhous, J.Kelley, D.Grasso, S.Haddad,
E.Leap, R.Silbert, S.Bremer, [J.Austin])

2nd 1 St Peters Prep A 04:51.17 4.8% 00:13.35 00:00:13.35
(W.Mchugh, K.Fell, W.Slaski, P.Pasquali, A.Williams,
M.Nelson, M.Coacher, R.Rodas-Herndon, [N.Charas])

3rd 4  Kearny 04:59.79 7.9% 00:08.62 00:00:21.97
(A.Tully, M.Bedon, C.Da Silva, D.Diaz, E.Chavez,
P.Grimm, S.Martin, M.Cordeiro, [M.Youssef])

4th 3 Episcopal 05:12.79 12.6% 00:13.00 00:00:34.97
(L.Giordano, N.Peyton, A.Landaiche, M.Bond, A.Peters,
J.Landaiche, S.Pace, S.Sices, [R.Copit])

5th 2  Lower Merion B 05:38.51 21.8% 00:25.72 00:01:00.69
(E.Goldstein, B.Smolen, T.Velotta, C.Berman, J.Murphy,
F.Lexa, C.Backos, N.Stevens, [D.Sher])
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Race 38a: Boys Ltwt 2x Flight 1 @ 04:14 PM |

1st 3 Malvern Prep (P.Keenan, S.Ward) 05:08.42

2nd 2 Ridgewood A (S.Daspin, S.Campbell) 05:21.10 4.1% 00:12.68 00:00:12.68
3rd 4  Conestoga (L.Bobber, F.Wang) 05:29.03 6.7% 00:07.93 00:00:20.61
4th 5 Roman Catholic (E.Hack, A.Kostyk) 05:38.46 9.7% 00:09.43 00:00:30.04

Race 38b: Boys Ltwt 2x Flight 2 @ 04:19 PM

1st 5 Shipley (N.Hannon, B.MacDonald) 05:08.98

2nd 2 Ridgewood B (S.Rivero, W.Friedrich) 05:30.78 7.1% 00:21.80 00:00:21.80
3rd 3  Germantown Academy (P.Sobral, D.Wentz) 05:44.70 11.6% 00:13.92 00:00:35.72
4th 1 Penn Charter (T.Laurencio, M.Sibson) 05:53.18 14.3% 00:08.48 00:00:44.20
5th 4  Friends Select (O.Guo, H.Horst-Martz) 05:55.98 15.2% 00:02.80 00:00:47.00

Race 39a: Boys Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 04:24 PM

1st 2  Christian Brothers 05:02.79
(K.Wicklund, P.Heqel, P.Piperno, C.Seebeck, [F.Wright])
2nd 4  St. Joseph Prep B 05:13.05 3.4% 00:10.26 00:00:10.26

(J.Sylvester, J.Crawford, M.Glynn, W.Ouligian,
[J.Marlapudi])

3rd 3 Radnor A 05:19.85 5.6% 00:06.80 00:00:17.06
(W.McGee, R.Conklyn, B.Meandro, T.Ciatto, [I.Hain])

4th 1 St Joseph Prep A 05:24.01 7.0% 00:04.16 00:00:21.22
(A.Kambour, A.Bird, L.Gibbons, B.Kayes, [C.Thompson])

5th 5 Radnor B 05:31.40 9.4% 00:07.39 00:00:28.61
(N.Palmer, P.Kaper, A.Davis, S.O'Riordan, [Z.Shalev])

6th 6 Atlantic City 05:58.29 18.3% 00:26.89 00:00:55.50

(E.Placeholder5, E.Placeholder4, E.Placeholder3,
E.Placeholder2, [E.Placeholderl])

Race 39b: Boys Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 04:29 PM

1st 3 Harriton 05:02.78
(N.Terwiesch, Y.Rurange, G.Berke, P.Flanagan,
[C.Flanagan])

2nd 5 St Peters Prep 05:03.66 0.3% 00:00.88 00:00:00.88
(R.Ramos, T.Sarmiento, J.Cruciani, D.McCarthy,
[J.Halligan])

3rd 6 Atlantic City A 05:05.94 1.0% 00:02.28 00:00:03.16
(Y.Parekh, B.Cress, G.Walters, J.lannelli, [N.Fabil)

4th 1 Egg Harbor 05:18.61 5.2% 00:12.67 00:00:15.83
(R.Rice, A.Malave, R.Behm, K.Naasan, [B.Liang])

5th 4 Absegami 05:24.83 7.3% 00:06.22 00:00:22.05
(G.Spagnoli, A.Hart, J.McAllister, T.Lancaster,
[A.Palmieri])

6th 2 Lower Merion 05:34.30 10.4% 00:09.47 00:00:31.52

(H.Segal, I.Cachon, J.Park, J.Kozarsky, [A.Cooper])
Race 40a: Boys Ltwt 4x Flight @ 04:34 PM

1st 3 Conestoga 04:56.61
(L.Draper, S.Nalbone, K.Wiley, D.Tada)

2nd 4  Germantown Friends 05:05.71 3.1% 00:09.10 00:00:09.10
(E.Shen, R.Allon, W.Corlett, S.Reitano)

3rd 2 Roman Catholic 05:06.55 3.4% 00:00.84 00:00:09.94
(J.Cepis, L.O'Connell, C.Saunders, N.Kumpf)

4th 1 Springside Chestnut Hill 05:24.17 9.3% 00:17.62 00:00:27.56

(E.Cunningham, D.Betancourt, P.Wrede, N.Crane)

Philadelphia Scholastic Rowing Association Page 18 of 23 Printed: 2017-Apr-11 08:31 AM
Hosting Organization Web Site Created using Regatta Workbench


http://www.phillyflicks.com
http://regattaworkbench.com/

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 40a: Boys Ltwt 4x Flight @ 04:34 PM |

5 Atlantic City Scratch
(D.Nguyen, D.Mowen, J.Lam, B.Share)

Race 41a: Boys 2nd 8+ Flight 1 @ 04:39 PM |

1st 3 LasSalleA 04:37.78
(A.Virkler, B.Sweeney, J.McCormick, A.Winkler,
G.Obermeier, D.Schwartz, S.Mulvey, J.Schwarz,

2nd 2 Montclair 04:38.72 0.3% 00:00.94 00:00:00.94
(W.Collins, K.Coplan, A.Abuhoff, P.Mihalis, T.Weil,
J.MacCallum, C.Kaloudis, P.Schroeder, [A.Greenbaum])

3rd 4  St. Joseph Prep 04:43.80 2.2% 00:05.08 00:00:06.02
(J.Barbera, M.Carney, J.Crawford, T.Hicks, C.Sergi,
R.Breslin, D.Morrow, E.Pacitti, [D.Robak])

4th 5 DeMatha A 05:02.16 8.8% 00:18.36 00:00:24.38
(N.Mora, E.Bowie, L.McLaren, D.Berard, G.Brown,
K.Hagin, E.Le Van, P.Rogers, [B.Gardineer])

Race 41b: Boys 2nd 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:44 PM

1st 4  St. Augustine A 04:56.65
(C.Browne, J.D'Ambrosio, J.Campbell, P.Orecchia,
R.Belansen Ill, P.Tsikouras, C.Carey, N.Canuso,

2nd 5  Unionville 05:05.39 2.9% 00:08.74 00:00:08.74
(I.Quain, M.Rizaldi, G.Reath, A.Wardius, A.Kannenberg,
J.Doyle, F.King, w.murphy, [l.Tayoun])

3rd 3 LaSaleB 05:08.43 4.0% 00:03.04 00:00:11.78
(E.Pinder, J.McMonagle, T.Longo, D.Alexander,
D.Junkin, J.Greenwood, H.Sloan, R.Smigiel,

4th 2 Ocean City 05:10.93 4.8% 00:02.50 00:00:14.28
(J.Papperman, L.Cook, B.Wiley, k.o'connor, H.Adair,
Z.Greger, C.Andres, J.Ruskey, [a.leonetti])

5th 1 St Augustine B 05:37.31 13.7% 00:26.38 00:00:40.66
(S.Oliver, J.Wang, C.Peterson, J.LaScala, J.Filler,
M.Visalli, D.Selin, J.Garcia, [A.Dragovits])

Race 41c: Boys 2nd 8+ Flight 3 @ 04:49 PM

1st 4 Fordham Prep 04:42.81
(C.PADILLA, N.Chwalkowski, R.Young, R.Finn,
J.Ringelstein, D.Gesang, C.Kwas, N.Peel, [A.Marciano])

2nd 5 Fairfax 05:07.24 8.6% 00:24.43 00:00:24.43
(L.Kelly, z.sobelman, R.Kaczynski, M.Rovinsky, K.Ali,
N.Dunn, C.Smith, N.Olson, [A.Bernier])

3rd 2 Mainland 05:09.70 9.5% 00:02.46 00:00:26.89
(R.Bongiovanni, T.Devine, S.Rovins, J.Hickey, A.Hoag,
A.Garth, E.Hegenbart, S.Baker, [D.Garcial)

4th 3 DeMatha B 05:13.43 10.8% 00:03.73 00:00:30.62
(M.Sloan, E.Williams, J.Williams, C.Strathman, C.Keane,
A.Taylor, D.Stemmle, M.De Burgo, [Z.Shieh])

Race 42a: Boys Ltwt 8+ Flight 1 @ 04:54 PM
1st 5  St. Augustine A 04:43.37
(G.Gitto, G.Zappariello, A.Fama, F.Sullivan, A.D'Amelio,
S.Carlin, C.Dragovits, T.Hunt, [J.Copperman])
2nd 3 LaSalle 04:46.41 1.1% 00:03.04 00:00:03.04
(W.Ernst, A.Rosato, T.DelLuca, S.Harkins, R.Smigiel,
N.Conroy, D.Horan, J.Torres, [C.Freedman])
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split
Race 42a: Boys Ltwt 8+ Flight 1 @ 04:54 PM
3rd 2  Christian Brothers 04:53.95 3.7% 00:07.54 00:00:10.58
(T.O'Boyle, K.Bhattacharya, M.Prince, k.flammer,
Z.Kramer, J.Enright, J.Bogdan, T.Zita, [S.Wolfe])
4th 4  St. Augustine B 05:20.08 13.0% 00:26.13 00:00:36.71
(A.DiPadova, G.Morales, A.Autuore, A.Powelczyk,
D.Kounis, M.Dortu, B.Lisgar, m.cohan, [T.Fawcett])
Race 42b: Boys Ltwt 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:59 PM
1st 4  St. Joseph Prep 04:41.91
(D.Molz, D.Mirabella, M.Fedele, E.Geiger, S.Porreca,
J.Jaeger, M.West, W.Zsembik, [B.Richey])
2nd 3 Haddonfield 05:07.56 9.1% 00:25.65 00:00:25.65
(A.Small, F.McNamara, J.Rosandich, E.Tranfalia,
C.Malcarney, D.Haitsch, J.Casale, S.Wilson,
3rd 2 Kearny 05:36.56 19.4% 00:29.00 00:00:54.65
(J.Ramon, S.Amaya, T.Penaherrera, J.Barros, A.Navas,
S.gueiruga, A.Castelo, G.DosSantos, [D.Amorim])
Race 43a: Boys Varsity 1x Flight 1 @ 05:04 PM
1st 1 Germantown Friends (J.Wright) 05:35.68
2nd 5 Strath Haven (E.Subers) 05:38.51 0.8% 00:02.83 00:00:02.83
3rd 6 Claritas Classical Academy (J.Bucko) 05:44.82 2.7% 00:06.31 00:00:09.14
4th 3 Hatboro Horsham (Y.Gilad) 05:55.07 5.8% 00:10.25 00:00:19.39
5th 4  Roman Catholic B (P.Leiva) 06:15.01 11.7% 00:19.94 00:00:39.33
6th 2  St. Peters Prep A (A.Applegarth) 06:24.04 14.4% 00:09.03 00:00:48.36
Race 43b: Boys Varsity 1x Flight 2 @ 05:09 PM
1st 3 Ridgewood (C.Koontz) 05:44.89
2nd 5 Roman Catholic A (D.Rostucher) 05:50.38 1.6% 00:05.49 00:00:05.49
3rd 4  Penn Charter (S.Flemming) 05:54.95 2.9% 00:04.57 00:00:10.06
4th 2 Haddon Twp (P.Revier) 06:18.02 9.6% 00:23.07 00:00:33.13
5th 1 Bonner Prendergast (C.O'Neill) 06:36.85 15.1% 00:18.83 00:00:51.96
6th 6 North Arlington A (H.Ribeiro) 06:45.58 17.6% 00:08.73 00:01:00.69
Race 43c: Boys Varsity 1x Flight 3 @ 05:14 PM
1st 1 Westhampton Beach (B.McCombe) 05:53.44
2nd 5 Don Bosco Prep (O.Cordaro) 06:05.45 3.4% 00:12.01 00:00:12.01
3rd 3 Belleville (K.Shaw) 06:54.47 17.3% 00:49.02 00:01:01.03
4th 2 North Arlington A (A.Contreras) 07:45.74 31.8% 00:51.27 00:01:52.30
4  St. Peters Prep B (F.Schuemann) Scratch
Race 44a: Boys Varsity 2x Flight 1 @ 05:19 PM
1st 3 Malvern Prep (A.Quintiliani, C.Franck) 05:07.24
2nd 4  Conestoga (M.Balch, S.Connell) 05:13.19 1.9% 00:05.95 00:00:05.95
3rd 2 Don Bosco Prep (N.Baginski, M.O'Keefe) 05:28.69 7.0% 00:15.50 00:00:21.45
4th 5 Ridgewood A (P.Dubois, I.Soderlund) 05:35.27 9.1% 00:06.58 00:00:28.03
5th 1 Holy Ghost Prep (Z.Geiser, S.Donohue) 05:4451 12.1% 00:09.24 00:00:37.27
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Race 44b: Boys Varsity 2x Flight 2 @ 05:24 PM |
1st 1 Germantown Academy A (D.Walkush, N.Moeller) 05:16.31
2nd 3 Boys' Latin (D.Hill, S.Glover) 05:24.02 2.4% 00:07.71 00:00:07.71
3rd 4  Bergen Catholic A (C.Labozzetta, T.Murray) 05:26.93 3.4% 00:02.91 00:00:10.62
4th 2  Christian Brothers (M.Toppi, L.Wickham) 05:42.45 8.3% 00:15.52 00:00:26.14
5th 6  Westfield (J.Newhard, R.Childs) 05:44.63 9.0% 00:02.18 00:00:28.32
6th 5 Haverford (W.Griffiths, K.Alday) 06:08.87 16.6% 00:24.24 00:00:52.56
Race 44c: Boys Varsity 2x Flight 3 @ 05:29 PM
1st 3 Roman Catholic (E.Dunbar, E.Meadows) 05:39.54
2nd 2 Ridgewood B (A.Felix, M.Seiter) 05:51.42 3.5% 00:11.88 00:00:11.88
3rd 4  Bergen Catholic B (G.Rodriguez, B.Galione) 05:53.34 4.1% 00:01.92 00:00:13.80
4th 6 Germantown Academy A (A.Huang, M.Donches) 06:31.36 15.3% 00:38.02 00:00:51.82
5th 5 North Arlington (P.Bandeira, M.Szklarzewski) 06:56.63 22.7% 00:25.27 00:01:17.09
1 St. Joseph Prep (T.Kelly, J.Ellis) Scratch
Race 45a: Boys Varsity 2- Flight @ 05:34 PM
1st 5 Gonzaga (D.Young, S.Notarianni) 06:02.65
2nd 2 Radnor A (B.Webster, S.Bupp) 06:22.77 5.5% 00:20.12 00:00:20.12
3rd 3  St. Peters Prep (J.McGuire, R.Burgers) 06:44.67 11.6% 00:21.90 00:00:42.02
4  Radnor B (P.Gaddameedi, B.Palmer) Scratch
Race 46a: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 05:39 PM
1st 3  Christian Brothers 04:56.84
(E.Wicks, B.Hampton, L.Lukenda, R.Guerrera, [A.Mayo])
2nd 4  St. Peters Prep 05:06.28 3.2% 00:09.44 00:00:09.44
(W.Clurtis, C.Tanas, S.Phelan, D.Lerner, [D.Espino])
3rd 2 Kearny A 05:12.93 5.4% 00:06.65 00:00:16.09
(C.Grimm, L.Glazewski, S.Moreno, J.Baptista,
[S.Szymanski])
4th 1 Lower Merion 05:16.49 6.6% 00:03.56 00:00:19.65
(M.Koerner, J.Estacio, A.Balciunas, L.Birch, [J.Nibauer])
5th 5 Haverford 05:30.05 11.2% 00:13.56 00:00:33.21
(C.Callegari, A.Lengel, G.Haabestad, G.Rubin,
[A.Elamin])
Race 46b: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 05:44 PM
1st 4  Absegami A 05:08.32
(T.Calimer, S.Bailey, S.Blair, R.Blair, [N.Gruber])
2nd 2 Archbishop Carroll A 05:18.99 3.5% 00:10.67 00:00:10.67
(J.Gould, N.Melocchi, S.Theroulde, M.Pakuris,
[M.Pacifico])
3rd 5 Concord 05:22.56 4.6% 00:03.57 00:00:14.24
(J.Pfander, J.Weeks, A.Augustine, C.Reid, [L.Taylor])
4th 1 Haddonfield 05:33.96 8.3% 00:11.40 00:00:25.64
(C.Fagan, J.Buttaro, T.Waltimyer, P.Amons, [L.Mackey])
5th 3 Kearny B 05:50.87 13.8% 00:16.91 00:00:42.55

(A.Torres, P.Castaneda Goncalves, M.Hinostroza Jr.,

J.Alem, [T.Miranda])
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Race 46c: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 05:49 PM

1st 5 Egg Harbor 05:11.96
(A.Merendino, Z.Ballard, A.Hassan, C.Peskoff,
[A.Carifio])

2nd 1 The Hun School 05:20.39 2.7% 00:08.43 00:00:08.43
(J.Nehlig, C.Knott, T.Pachin, A.Koffman, [L.McBryan])

3rd 4 Archbishop Carroll B 05:30.23 5.9% 00:09.84 00:00:18.27
(D.Peterson, J.Chubin, E.Morton, T.Mellon, [L.Brogan])

4th 2 Atlantic City 05:33.61 6.9% 00:03.38 00:00:21.65
(V.Brock, J.Craig, Z.Stecher, M.Marshall, [D.Hardiman])

5th 3 AbsegamiB 06:06.08 17.3% 00:32.47 00:00:54.12

(A.Kabala, B.Chorpenning, J.Miller, C.Feliciano,
[J.McAllister])

Race 46d: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 4 @ 05:54 PM

1st 3 Radnor 05:08.80
(R.Subak, M.Palmer, N.Morris, M.Wilton, [N.Pepper])

2nd 5 Bishop Eustace 05:15.72 2.2% 00:06.92 00:00:06.92
(J.Propp, D.Wenzke, R.Console, P.Coomer,
[V.Guevara])

3rd 1  The Hill School 05:18.30 3.1% 00:02.58 00:00:09.50

(M.Crispin, T.Stone, W.Lehneis, N.Shvets,
[A.Patrinostrol)
4th 6 Upper Merion HS 05:33.37 8.0% 00:15.07 00:00:24.57
(C.Willauer, A.Ewing, S.Nascimento, M.Zelli,
[L.Phongphachone])

5th 4  Holy Ghost Prep 05:37.96 9.4% 00:04.59 00:00:29.16
(W.Adams, M.Roche, M.Vigliotti, K.Cartin, [G.Bautz])
6th 2 Doane Academy 05:46.10 12.1% 00:08.14 00:00:37.30

(E.Koch, S.Spencer, B.Pollard, B.Mathews, [L.Phillips])
Race 47a: Boys Varsity 4x Flight @ 05:59 PM

1st 3 Malvern Prep 04:44.30
(J.McGilinn, D.Brady, C.Lauder, W.Koch)

2nd 2 Haddon Twp 04:48.27 1.4% 00:03.97 00:00:03.97
(L.Brown, E.Tingley, D.McGarry, P.Duffy)

3rd 5 Conestoga 04:50.09 2.0% 00:01.82 00:00:05.79
(M.Amsterdam, C.Sullivan, G.Hamilton, Z.Simpson)

4th 4 Roman Catholic 04:57.72 4.7% 00:07.63 00:00:13.42
(J.Meehan, K.PERRY, L.lacovelli, J.Frye)

5th 6  Springside Chestnut Hill 05:29.56 15.9% 00:31.84 00:00:45.26
(T.Gregson, M.Wrede, T.Leichner, W.Newbold)

6th 1 St Joseph Prep 06:03.46 27.8% 00:33.90 00:01:19.16

(D.Marinari, I.Franco, A.O'Connor, C.Scheuch)

Race 48a: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 06:04 PM

1st 3 Montclair 04:22.18
(H.Vecchione, K.Schlemmer, O.King, P.King, D.Traore,
G.Vrotsos-Rogers, D.Murphy, B.Muldoon, [J.Langhorn])

2nd 1 St Joseph Prep 04:23.14 0.4% 00:00.96 00:00:00.96
(N.Giangiordano, C.Rooney, i.burke, B.McManus,
P.Gerlach, M.Pagliaro, M.Perlick, A.Payton,

3rd 2 LaSalle 04:23.47 0.5% 00:00.33 00:00:01.29
(E.Wilt, O.Hinkley, C.Fowler, D.Tento, C.Hoekstra,
J.Guerin, N.Armetta, L.Kelley, [C.Blewitt])

4th 6 Episcopal 04:26.42 1.6% 00:02.95 00:00:04.24
(W.Purtill, N.Horbowy, K.Hogan, P.LeRoux, T.Wooduville,
J.Pusey, C.Andrews, T.Baker, [S.Kresge])
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Race 48a: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 06:04 PM |
5th 5 Haverford 04:27.55 2.0% 00:01.13 00:00:05.37
(J.Costello, M.Boston, D.Martinelli, A.Leavy, J.O'Brien,
A.Farmer, T.Scheuritzel, H.Scarlato, [N.Liu])
6th 4 DeMatha 04:30.56 3.2% 00:03.01 00:00:08.38
(L.Lama, M.Akonnor, E.McWithey, C.Lucian, M.Zaleski,
K.stewart, M.Hunt, E.Newton, [L.Burger])

Race 48b: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 06:09 PM

1st 4  St. Augustine 04:24.51
(J.Kirk, J.Leonetti, C.Seabrook, O.Borai, T.Parnell,
N.Hutchinson, T.Kolnik, B.Hughes, [G.Finizio])

2nd 3  Ocean City 04:26.15 0.6% 00:01.64 00:00:01.64
(K.Rumaker, l.pierpoint, G.O'Connell, L.Hornick,
J.Branin, A.Yoa, F.Wan, A.Oves, [R.LaRosa])

3rd 5 Fairfax 04:32.35 3.0% 00:06.20 00:00:07.84
(S.Morrow, B.Mcpherson, C.Roskind, D.Suchy,
m.sobelman, A.Burton, M.Heiche, S.Mosquera, [A.Tran])

4th 2  Father Judge 04:43.05 7.0% 00:10.70 00:00:18.54
(J.Comas, N.Tennesen, T.Butler, J.Solecki, J.Rodriguez,
A.Rodriguez, A.Coelho, J.Mclaughlin, [J.Gosse])

5th 1 Oakcrest 04:52.05 10.4% 00:09.00 00:00:27.54
(T.Wylie, D.Christian, A.Groff, 1.DelValle, A.Ragan,
a.Gullo, J.Baldi, C.Hernandez, [a.ho])

6th 6 Charter School 05:10.06 17.2% 00:18.01 00:00:45.55
(M.Huhn, A.Knestaut, P.Wetzel, S.Shenoy, J.Burcat,
J.Fickes, J.Clatworthy, J.Gallagher, [I.Hidalgo])

Race 48c: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 3 @ 06:14 PM

1st 4  Mainland 04:27.98
(J.Babb, M.Dorner, J.Storr, B.Kintish, E.McGettigan,
E.Engle, B.Teague, S.Tedeschi, [M.Rosado])

2nd 3 Fordham Prep 04:30.72 1.0% 00:02.74 00:00:02.74
(M.Ptucha, S.Haggerty, A.Calder, E.O'Connor, R.Doyle,
O.galvin, B.Burbage, M.Jones, [J.Tomsen])

3rd 1  Unionville 04:45.68 6.6% 00:14.96 00:00:17.70
(J.Steuteville, E.Renzetti, J.Lehmann, M.DeFilippo,
S.Short, C.Kelley, B.Nilsen, R.Ward, [M.Kelley])

4th 5 Egg Harbor 05:13.83 17.1% 00:28.15 00:00:45.85
(D.Simeo, J.Yoder, G.Geisenhoffer, D.Dunlap,
K.Poblete, T.Houseworth-Jones, M.Luong, G.Guerra,
[J.Hoang])

5th 2 Calvert Hall 05:23.86 20.9% 00:10.03 00:00:55.88
(M.Cipollone, D.McCarthy, C.Glover, M.Corte,
E.Stevenson, W.Kropfelder, V.Young, C.Moriconi,
[K.Byrd])

6th 6 The Hill School 05:28.30 22.5% 00:04.44 00:01:00.32
(B.Crispin, M.Schiavone, G.George, T.Dunn, M.Logar,
L.Lopera, R.Busillo, J.Hada, [C.Russ0])
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